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Pietro Ziani (1205 — 1229)

1. Grosso, +.P.ZIANI. SM.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco standing on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.22g (Paolucci
16.1; Gamberini 20; Biaggi 2766), good very fine £70

Jacopo Tiepolo (1229 — 1249)

2. Grosso, IA.TEV.PL’.X.M VENETLD|V|X, S. Marco standing on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.16g (Paolucci
17.1; Gamberini 24; Biaggi 2769), good very fine £60



Marino Morosini (1249 — 1253)

3. Grosso, M.MAVROC. .S.M VENETIL.D|V|X, S. Marco standing on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.13g (Paolucci 18.1;
Gamberini 28; Biaggi 2772), scarce, nearly very fine £50

Ranieri Zeno (1253 — 1268)

4, Grosso, .RA.GENO.SM.VENETI DVX, S. Marco standing on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.14g (Paolucci 19.1;
Gamberini 32; Biaggi 2775), toned, very fine £40

Lorenzo Tiepolo (1268 — 1275)

5. Grosso, .LA TEVPL’. .SM. VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco standing on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.16g (Paolucci
20.1; Gamberini 36; Biaggi 2778), good very fine £75

Jacopo Contarini (1275 - 1280)

6. Grosso, IA9TARIN.S.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco standing on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Chist enthroned, 2.14g (Paolucci 21.1;
Gamberini 42; Biaggi 2783), nearly very fine £25
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Giovanni Dandolo (1280 — 1289)

7. Grosso, .JO.DANDVL’.S.M.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.04g (Paolucci 23.2;
Gamberini 49; Biaggi 2789), colourful toning, good very fine £75

Pietro Gradenigo (1289 — 1311)

8. Grosso, PE. GRADONICO.S.M.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.14g (Paolucci 24.2;
Gamberini 56; Biaggi 2794), nice toning, good very fine £60

Giovanni Soranzo (1312 — 1328)

9. Grosso, I0.SVPANTIO.SM VENETI.D|V|X, S. Marco on the right and the
Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.18g (Paolucci 26.2;
Gamberini 67; Biaggi 2803), good very fine £50

Francesco Dandolo (1329 - 1339)

10.  Grosso, FRA DANDVLO SM VENETI DVX, S. Marco on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.16g (Paolucci 27.3;
Gamberini 73; Biaggi 2808), scarce, some toning, good very fine £95



Bartolomeo Gradenigo (1339 — 1342)

11.  Grosso, .BA.GRADONICO..S.M.VENETLDI|V|X, S. Marco on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 2.13g (Paolucci 28.2;
Gamberini 80; Biaggi 2814), scarce, nearly extremely fine £95

Andrea Dandolo (1343 — 1354)

12.  Ducato, ANDRDANDVLO, D|V|X, SIM|VIEN|E|T]]|, S. Marco on the left
and the Doge kneeling on the right, rev. eSITeTeXPEeDAT eQTV REGIS
ISTE DVCAT’e, Christ with halo and surrounded by 9 stars, 3.51g
(Paolucci 1; Gamberini 48), about very fine £125

13.  Grosso, . ANDR DANDVLO..SM..VENETIL.DVX, S. Marco on the left and
the Doge on the right, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, 1.98g (Paolucci 29.2;
Gamberini 85; Biaggi 2817), scarce, good very fine £75

Giovanni Dolfin (1356 — 1361)

e

14.  Ducato, IOeDELPhYNO, D|V[X, SIM|VIENIE[T]L, S. Marco on left and Doge
kneeling on right, rev. eSITeTeXPCeDAT QeTV REGISeISTEeDVCAT e,
Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.52g (Paolucci 1; Gamberini 103), good
very fine £195



Marco Corner (1365 — 1368)

15.

Ducato, MARC’CORNARIO, SIM|VIEIN|E[T|I|, D|V|X, S. Marco on right
and Doge kneeling on left, rev .eSITeTeXPCeDAT’Q TV REGISeISTE
eDVCATe, Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.50g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 113), very fine £125

Andrea Contarini (1368 — 1382)

16.

Ducato, ANDR’9TARENO SM|VIENIE[T]I, D|V|X, S. Marco on right and
Doge kneeling on left, rev. SITeTeXPEeDAT’QTVe REGIS ISTE DVCATe,
Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.52g (Paolucci 1; Gamberini 118),
nearly very fine £125

Michele Morosini (1382)

17.

Grosso, MIChL.MAVROC .S.M.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. IC XC, Christ enthroned, F in right field,
1.94¢g (Paolucci 36.2; Gamberini 126; Biaggi 2849), extremely rare, pierced
otherwise very fine £120



Antonio Venier (1382 — 1400)

18.

19.

20.

21.

Ducato, ANTO’.VENERIO, D|V[X, SIM|V|E|N|E|T|I], S. Marco on left and
Doge kneeling on right, rev. eSITeTeXPEeDATeQTV REGISeISTEe
DVCAT’, Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.52g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 130), nearly extremely fine £160

Grosso, ANTO VENERIO «SeMe«VENETI DVX, S. Marco on the left and
the Doge on the right, rev. IC XC, Christ with elliptical halo, P in right field,
1.99¢g (Paolucci 37.2; Gamberini 131; Biaggi 2854), extremely fine £45

Grosso, ANTO VENERIO «SeM VENETI DVX, S. Marco on the left and
the Doge on the right, rev. IC XC, Christ with elliptical halo, P in right
field, 1.98g (Paolucci 37.2; Gamberini 131; Biaggi 2854), very fine £30

Grosso, ANTO VENERIO’.S.M.VENETI DVX, S. Marco on the right and
the Doge on the left, rev. .+ TIBL.LLAVS. 3.GLORIA., Christ enthroned,
1.76g (Paolucci 37.3; Gamberini 132; Biaggi 2855), very fine £25



Michele Steno (1400 — 1413)

22.

23.

Ducato, MIChAEL STEN, D|V|X, SIM|V|E|N|E|TJL, S. Marco on left and Doge
kneeling on right, rev. eSITeTeXPCeDATeQeTV REGISeISTE DVCAT e,
Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.53g (Paolucci 1; Gamberini 137),
nearly extremely fine £195

Grosso, MICh’AEL STEN. .SM.VENETI D|V|X, S. Marco on the right
and the Doge on the left, rev. .+ TIBL.LAVS. 3.GLORIA, Christ enthroned,
1.59g (Paolucci 38.2; Gamberini 138; Biaggi 2859), flat in places otherwise
very fine £20

Tomaso Mocenigo (1414 — 1423)

24,

25.

Ducato, TOMMOCENIGO, D|V|X, SIM|VIENIE[T|L, S. Marco on the left
and Doge kneeling on the right, rev. eSITeTeXPE€eDAT Q TV REGIS
ISTE DVCATe, Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.56g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 145), extremely fine £175

Grosso, TOM.MOCENIGO. .S.M.VENETI DV, S. Marco on the right and
Doge on the left, rev. + TIVLLLAVS.3.GLORI A, Christ enthroned, 1.53g
(Paolucci 39.2; Gamberini 146; Biaggi 2866), rare, good fine £45



Francesco Foscari (1423 — 1457)

26.

27.

Ducato, FRAC FOSCARI, D|V|X, SIM|VIEN|E|T]L, S. Marco on left and
Doge kneeling on right, rev. eSITeTeXPEeDATeQTV, REGIS ISTEe
DVCATe, Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.48g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 154), good fine £100

Grosso, FRAC.FOSCARI SMeVENETI D|V|X, S. Marco on the left and the
Doge on the right, rev. +eTIBIsLAVSe 3eGLORIAe, Christ enthroned,
1.56g (Paolucci 41.4; Gamberini 157; Biaggi 2872), flat in places otherwise
very fine £25

Nicold Tron (1471 - 1473)

28.

Trono o lira da 20 soldi con ritratto, NICOLAUS TRONUS DUX, bust of
Doge facing left with 3 leaves of ivy underneath, rev. SANCTUS MARCUS,
Venetian lion, 6.46g (Paolucci 2; Gamberini 73), scarce, obverse slightly
double-struck, about very fine £250

ex J.J. Slocum, J. Stewart, & Stavrokonnou Hoard



Agostino Barbarigo (1486 — 1501)

29. Ducato, AVG-BARBADICO, SM|VIENIE|T]I, D|V|X, S. Marco on left
and Doge kneeling on right, rev. eSITeTeXPCeDAT Q TV REGIS ISTE
DVCAT’, Christ with halo surrounded by 9 stars, 3.51g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 226), scarce, good very fine £295

Francesco Dona (1545 — 1553)

30.  Zecchino, FRANeDON, SIM|VIE|N|E|T, D|V|X, S. Marco on left and Doge
kneeling on right, rev. SITeTeXPE DAT Q TV REGIS ISTE DVCAT,
Christ standing with halo and surrounded by 12 stars, 3.49g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 338), edge knock, very fine £140

Marc’Antonio Trevisan (1553 — 1554)

31.  Zecchino, MeANTeTRI SM|VIENIE|T, S. Marco on left and Doge kneeling
on right, rev. eSITeTeXPEeDATeQeTV eREGISeISTEeDVCAT, Christ
standing with halo surrounded by 12 stars, 3.48g (Paolucci 1; Gamberini 625),
scratched on obverse, fine and scarce £175



Francesco Venier (1554 — 1556)

32.

Carzia for Cyprus, +tFRAN VENERIOeDVX, cross, rev. +eSeMARCVSe
VENETVS, lion rampant left, 0.51g (CNI VII, p.354, no.87; Paolucci 15;
Gamberini 385), rare, fine £30

Alvise Mocenigo (1570 — 1577)

33.

34.

Zecchino, ALOYeMOCE, SM|VIE|NIE|T, D|UIX, S. Marco on left and
Doge kneeling on right, rev. SIT T XPE DAT Q TV REGIS ISTE DVCAT,
Christ with halo surrounded by 13 stars, 3.53g (Paolucci 2; Gamberini 452),
good very fine £175

40 Soldi con Santa Giustina, ALOYeMOCE eSeMeVENETVS, eSTeDe
in exergue, S. Marco with Doge kneeling on right, rev. MEMORIROTVI
IVSTINA VIRGO, *40% in exergue, St. Justine standing, 8.95g (Paolucci
7; Gamberini 457), very fine £60
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35.

20 Soldi, eSeMeVENET ALOYeMOCE, *F*L% in exergue, S. Marco on
left and doge kneeling on right, rev. MEMORERO TVI IVSTINA VIR,
%20% in exergue, St Justine, 3.97g (CNI VII, p.409, no.67 var.; Paolucci 8;
Gamberini 458), very fine £50

Girolamo Priuli (1559 - 1567)

36.

37.

Zecchino, HIE PRIOL, SIM|VIEIN|E|T| D|V|X, S. Marco on left and Doge
kneeling on right, rev. SITeTeXPEeDATeQ TV REGISeISTE DVCAT,
Christ standing with halo surrounded by 12 stars, 3.39g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 406), good fine £95

6 Soldi, sAVEeGePL HIEePRIO DVX, S. Marco on left and Doge kneeling
on right, #ZAeVe in exergue, rev. +eSeMARCVSeVENETVSe, Venetian
lion, 1.56g (Paolucci 8; Gamberini 393), about very fine £35

ex J. Stewart
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Anonymous

38.

Gazetta da due Soldi, (1565), IVSTITIAMeDILIGITE, Justice sitting in
front of two lions, holding a sword in right hand and scales in left, rev.
+SANCTVS MARCVS VENETVS, lion facing left, 0.79g (CNI VIII, p.602,
no.19; Paolucci 715), some blue-ish toning, very fine £30

Leonardo Dona (1606 — 1612)

39.

Zecchino, LEONeDONe, SIM|VIEN|E|T, D|U|X, S. Marco on the left and
Doge kneeling on the right, rev. SITeTeXPEeDATeQeTV eREGISeISTEe
DVCAe, Christ with halo surrounded by 18 stars, 3.45g (Paolucci 1;
Gamberini 590), good fine £125

Antonio Priuli (1618 — 1623)

40.

Mezzo scudo della croce, ¥ ANTONePRIOLeDVXeVEN¥, GeR in exergue,
cross fleury, rev. #.SANCTVSeMARCVSeVEN#, #70# in exergue, Venetian
lion framed, 15.65g (Paolucci 17; Gamberini 689), about very fine £45
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Giovanni Corner (1625 - 1629)

41.  Mezzo scudo della croce, ®IOAN CORNEL DVX VENO, cross fleury,
FeM in exergue, rev. kSANTVSeMARCVSeVENETe, Ww70% in exergue,
Venetian lion framed, 15.86g (Paolucci 10; Gamberini 739), very fine £175

Francesco Molin (1646 — 1655)

42.  1/8 Ducato, sFRANCeMOLINO De, #AeB# in exergue, Doge facing left
with staff, rev. esSANCTeMARCeVEN, #XII# in exergue, Venetian lion
standing left, 3.43g (Paolucci 18 var.; Gamberini 848 var.), soft legend,
rare, nearly fine £65

Bertucci Valier (1656 — 1658)

43. 4 Soldi, e BERTVC VALERIOeDe, eleVe in exergue, Doge holding staff,
rev. sSSANCTeMARCeVENe, wIIII# in exergue, Venetian lion standing
left, 1.23g (Paolucci 17; Gamberini 915), rare, good fine £25
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Domenico Contarini (1659 — 1674)

44, 8 Soldi, DOMINI CONTAeDVX, XGeDX in exergue, Doge holding staff, rev.
oSANCTeMARCeVEN, #VIII# in exergue, Venetian lion standing left, 2.70g
(CNI VIII, p.248, n0.83; Paolucci 18; Gamberini 964), rare, good fine £35

Nicold Sagredo (1675 — 1676)

45.  Liretta, NICOLAVS% SAGREDO, #XX# in exergue, Doge kneeling
right, rev. ®IVSTITIAM e DILIGITE®, G%*D in exergue, Justice crowned
and standing with sword in right hand and scales in left hand, 3.22g (CNI
VIII, p.283, n0.20; Paolucci 15; Gamberini 1008), fine £30

Francesco Morosini (1688 - 1694)

46.  Osella, anno 1 (1688), #SeMeVeFRANeMAVROCeDVX#, #ANNOeI#in
exergue, rev. PELOPONNESVS RESTITVTA, #AeG# in exergue, woman
in oriental costume under palm tree, 9.61g (Paolucci 171; Gamberini 1114),
nice toning, nearly very fine, rare £375
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47.  Scudo della croce, FRANeMAVROCENVSeDVXeVENET, #AeG¥ in
exergue, cross fleury, rev. SANCTVSeMARCVSeVENET, ¥#140% in
exergue, 30.56g (Paolucci 7; Gamberini 1097), almost very fine, some toning,
scarce £150

Coinage for the armed forces and the Morea (1688 — 1691)

48.  Gazzetta per Armata e Morea, SAN MARC VEN, 4 [[# in exergue,
rev. Venetian lion, ARMATA E T MOREA between 2 rosettes, 7.63g
(Paolucci 816), fine, scarce £35
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Silvestro Valier (1694 - 1700)

49.

e

Scudo della croce, (1698), WSILVESTER ¥*VALERIO#¥DVXeVENET ¥,
F%®T in exergue, cross fleury with four leaves coming from centre, rev.
oSANCTUSeMARCVSeVENETe, ¢140e in exergue, head and wings of lion
in ornate frame, 30.77g (Gamberini 1145; Paolucci 10), very fine £175

Alvise 11 Mocenigo (1700 — 1709)

50.

51

Zecchino, ALOY# MOCENI S|M|V|E|NE|Te D|U|X, S. Marco on left and
Doge kneeling on right, rev. SIT.T.XPEeDAT.Q.TV REGISeISTEeDVCA,
Christ with halo surrounded by 16 stars, 3.50g (Paolucci 2; Gamberini
1187), about extremely fine £150

Osella, anno I, kS*kM*VkALOY*kMOCENIkD%*, AN*I in exergue,
Doge praying to S. Marco, rev. DOMINI EST ASSUMP TIO NOSTRA %,
thunderbolt hitting Fortune, wheel of fortune shattered below, 9.33g (CNI
VII, p.378, 1n0.102; Paolucci 183; Gamberini 1212), some nice toning,
pierced otherwise fine, rare £120
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Giovanni Corner 11 (1709 — 1722)

52.  Osellain orada 4 zecchini, S:M:V: IOAN:CORNELIO D: A, S. Marco on left
and Doge kneeling on right, #LeM# in exergue, rev. IOANNIS CORNELLII
PRINCIPIS MVNVS AN:le SAL:AN:MDCCIX ET AB VRBE CON:
MCCXICe between laurel and palm branches, 13.06g (CNI VIIIL, p.402, no.148;
Paolucci 362; Gamberini 1289), pierced otherwise very fine, very rare  £675

ex J.J. Slocum & J. Stewart

Anonymous

53. Lirazza da trenta soldi, 1722, IVSTITIAM DILIGITE#, #1722# in exergue,
Justice crowned with sword in left hand and scales in right, rev. SANCTVS#
MARCVS#VENETVS#, head of lion framed with wings, 7.15g (CNI VIII,
p-636, n0.629; Paolucci 744; Gamberini 2038), base silver, good fine £130

Alvise 111 Mocenigo (1722 - 1732)

54. 10 Soldi, 1722, ALOYeMOCENI#D#, #1722# in exergue, Doge holding
staff, rev. SANCTeMARCVSeVENe, Venetian lion standing left, 2.50g
(CNI VIII, p.414, n0.43; Paolucci 21; Gamberini 1356), very fine £30
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Carlo Ruzzini (1732 - 1735)

55.  Zecchino, CAROL*RVZINI, SIM|VIEINE|T, D|U|X, S. Marco standing on
left and Doge kneeling on right, rev. SITeTeXPEeDATeQeTV REGISe
ISTEeDVCA, Christ with halo surrounded by 16 stars, 3.43g (Paolucci 2;
Gamberini 1408), very fine £150

Anonymous

56. Lirazza da trenta soldi, 1762, IVSTITIAM DILIGITE%*, *1762% in
exergue, rev. SANCTVS MARCVS VENETVS, Venetian lion, 7.05g
(Paolucci 744; CNI VIII, p.636, n0.637), very fine £50

Alvise IV Mocenigo (1763 — 1778)

57.  Zecchino, ALOYeMOCENe SM|V|E|NE|T, D|UX, S. Marco standing on
left and Doge kneeling on right, rev. SITeTeXPEeDATeQeTV REGIS
ISTE DVCA, Christ with halo surrounded by 16 stars, 3.49g (CNI VIII,
p-500, no.125; Gamberini 1702), extremely fine £195
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58.

59.

60.

exergue, Doge kneeling before S. Marco, rev. DVCATVS*VENETVS%,
Venetian lion standing left, % % % in exergue, 44.93g (CNI VIII, p.491, 1n0.59;
Paolucci 27; Gamberini 1717), some toning, very rare, nearly very fine ~ £425

Ducato, (1768), #SeMeVeALOY:MOCENIGOeDe, #ReBePe¥ in exergue,
Doge praying to S. Marco, rev. DVCATVSXVENETVS*, Venetian lion
standing left, 22.68g (CNI VIII, p.491, n0.60; Paolucci 27; Gamberini 1718),
some toning and good lustre, good very fine £150

Ducato, (1775), #SsM#Vx ALOY:MOCENICO#De, %VeV#% in exergue,
Doge praying to S. Marco, rev. DVCATVS X VENETVS X, % W in exergue,

Venetian lion standing left, 22.70g (CNI VIII, p.496, no.95; Paolucci 27,
Gamberini 1718), some nice toning, good very fine £125

19



61.

62.

63.

Mezzo Ducato, (1773), I'SitrMiterrALOY:MOCENICO'I'D'I’, #*GeP% in
exergue, Doge and S. Marco, rev. * MEDI¥*DVCAT#VENET, Venetian lion
standing left, % W % in exergue, 11.39g (CNI VIII, p.495, no.87; Paolucci
28; Gamberini 1719), lustrous, good very fine £125

15 Soldi, 1763, ALOY:MOCENTI:#De, #1763# in exergue, Doge holding
staff, rev. SANCT®*MARCVS*VEN, % % ¥ in exergue, Venetian lion
standing left, 3.66g (CNI VIII, p.503, no.144; Paolucci 30; Gamberini 1721),
good fine £30

15 Soldi, 1777, ALOY:MOCENI:#De, #1777# in exergue, Doge holding

staff, rev. SANCT¥MARCVS*VEN®¥, ¥ i exergue, Venetian lion
standing left, 3.60g (CNI VIII, p.503, no.146; Paolucci 30; Gamberini 1721),
nearly very fine £30
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Paolo Ranieri (1779 — 1789)

T
DL

P

64. Mezzo Ducato, ¥SeMeVePAULeRAINERIVSeDe, ¥ LeAeF ¥ in exergue,
S. Marco on left and Doge kneeling on right, rev. MEDI#DVCAT#VENET#,
Venetian lion standing left, % % % in exergue, 10.59g (Paolucci 28;
Gamberini 1842), about extremely fine £275

Lead Bullas

Francesco Foscari (1423 — 1457)

65. Lead bulla, «SeMARCVSe FRA...SCARI D|V|X, S. Marco on the right

and Doge on the left, FRANCISCVS | FOSCARIeDEI | GRATIAeDVX |
VENETIARVM | ET, 38.97g, very fine £240
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Pasquale Malipiero (1457 — 1462)

66. Lead bulla, Se e®MARCVSe D|V|X, S. Marco on right and Doge on left, rev.
PASQVALIS | MARIPETRO | DEIeGRAeDVX | VENETIAR | eETeCe,
37.81g, very fine £150

Giovanni Mocenigo (1478 — 1485)

67. Lead bulla, eMOCENICO D|V|X, rev. IOANNES | MOCENIGO |
DEIGRADVX | VENETIAR, 35.38g, fine £45

Agostino Barbarigo (1486 —1501)

Lead bulla, s BARBARICOe SIM|V|E|NE|T|I D|V|X S. Marco on left and
Doge on right, rev. AVGUSTINVS | BARBADICO | DEIeGRAeDVX |
VENETIAR | oET C, 31.52g, good very fine £250
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Alvise Mocenigo (1570 — 1577)

Oe

69. Lead bulla, ALOY:MO....., S. Marco on left and doge kneeling on right,
rev. ALOYSIVS | MOCENIC | EI.GRA.D | VENETIAR | ET.C., 17.93g,
obverse fair, reverse very fine £60

Marino Grimani (1595 — 1605)

70.  Lead bulla, SM|V|E|NE|T4#, S. Marco on left and Doge kneeling on right,
rev. sMARINVS | GRIMANO |#DEle GRA% | #DVX % | VENETIAR |
*ET* % 4518¢ good fine £150
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Marc’Antonio Memmo (1612 — 1615)

9@

Lead bulla, MeANT...... SIM|VIEINE|T, D|U|X, S. Marco on left and doge

kneeling on right, rev ** % | MARCVS ANT | % MEMO % | DEI GRAe
DVX | VENETIAR | * ET | %k, 48.01g, almost very fine £195

Silvestro Valier (1694 — 1700)

72.  Lead bulla, D|V|X, S. Marco on left and Doge kneeling on right, rev.
SILVESTRO | VALERIO | DE[e<GRAeDVX | VENETIA | ET % C |¥,
17.26g, almost fine £75

Anonymous

73.  Uniface Brass Weight, (17" or 18" century), for AR Ducato, Venetian lion
standing left, D.V in exergue, 22.53g, fine £50
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Giovanni Il Corner (1709 - 1722)

74.  Silver plated bulla, IOAN#CORNELe S|M|V|ENE|T4# D|U[X#, S. Marco
on left with 12 stars round his head and Doge kneeling on right, rev. ¥ W |
IOANNES | CORNELLO | DEIeGRADVX | VENETIAR# | ET 4 C 4 |
L 43.78¢g, good very fine £375

Ludovico Manin (1789 — 1797)

75.  Lead bulla, LVDOVIC MANIN S/M|V[ENE[T, DJUJX, S. Marco on left
and Doge kneeling on the right, rev. ¥ ¥ | LUDOVICVS | MANIN |
DEIeGRAeDVX | VENETIARe | ETsC, 47.84g, very fine £150
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WL CHARTOSHER BOOYD

Victoria Proof Halfcrown
bought from C B Snelling in 1895

The W C Bayd Collection, formed over 100 years ago by this ardent
antiquary and entomologist, will be put up for auction on the 26th
September 2005

Baldwin's Auctions Ltd
11 Adelphi Terrace, London, WC2N 6B]
Tel : 020 7930 9808 Fax : 020 7930 9450

email: info@baldwin.sh website: www.baldwin.sh
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